
KAWKAWA LAKE- SUNSHINE VALLEY 

ROUTE #6A 
DRIVER : JIM CANNADAY  

2023/2024 
 
BUS: 20781 
START TIME: 6:45AM – BUS GARAGE 
ROUTE END: 8:35AM – BUS GARAGE 
STUDENTS CROSSING IN FRONT OF BUS                                UPDATED SEP 22, 2023 
 
TIME STOP ID# DESCRIPTION 
  PERFORM PRE- TRIP INSPECTION 
   
7:10  OTHELLO  
7:30 600A SUNSHINE VALLEY OFFICE 
7:54 604A PAYTON HILL 
7:55 606A MT.VIEW CRESENT 
7:56 608A OLIGVIEW CRESENT 
7:57 610A KETTLE VALLEY RD 
8:04  DROP OFF TREC 
8:06  DROP OFF HOPE SECONDARY 
8:08  DROP OFF COQUIHALLA 
8:10 612A GREENWOOD DRIVE 
8:12 614A LAKEWAY MARKET 
8:14 616A CRYSTAL RIVER COURT 
8:20  DROP OFF HOPE SECONDARY 
8:23  DROP OFF COQUIHALLA 
8:35  DROP OFF SILVER CREEK 
8:45  BUS GARAGE 

   
   

 
TOTAL TIME: 2HR 15MIN 
DISTANCE: 82.8KM 
 

KAWKAWA LAKE- SUNSHINE VALLEY 



ROUTE #6P 
DRIVER : JIM CANNADAY  

2022 / 2024 
 
BUS: 20781 
START TIME 2:15PM 
END TIME    4:15PM 
STUDENTS CROSSING IN FRONT OF BUS       UPDATED SEP 22, 2023 
 

TIME STOP ID# DESCRIPTION 
2:35  PICKUP TREC 
2:42  PICKUP HOPE SECONDARY 
2:50  PICKUP COQUIHALLA 
2:55 612P GREENWOOD DRIVE 
2:57 614P LAKEWAY MARKET (TURN AROUND) 
3:00 604P PAYTON HILL (MAILBOX- TOP OF SECOND BEACH) 
3:02 606P MT. VIEW CRESENT(MAILBOX) 
3:05 608P OGILVIEW CRESENT  
3:07 610P KETTLE VALLEY RD (CEMETARY) 
3:10 616P CRYSTAL RIVER COURT 
3:30 602P OTHELLO RD            (JUST PAST CAMP SITE) 
3:50 600P SUNSHINE VALLEY OFFICE 
4:15  BUS GARAGE 

   
   
   
   

 
TOTAL TIME: 2HR - 30MIN 
DISTANCE:     63.0 KM 
 
 


	KAWKAWA LAKE ROUTE - #6 23-24 (2)

